
 Key dates – Spring 2 

St Mary Abbots School 
Flourishing in all things 

w/c Monday 19th February 
Monday 19th February: Breakfast Club begins 
Monday 19th February: Active Day Camp Childcare Club begins 
Monday 19th February: Peripatetic music lessons begin this week 
Monday 19th February: Class 3 swimming resumes  
Tuesday 20th February pm: Class 1 to Forest School at the LookOut Hyde Park  
Thursday 22nd February 9:30am: Whole School Eucharist Service for Lent- Class 4 to lead - Parents 
and carers warmly invited  
Friday 23rd February: Author-in-residence Nicola Davies visiting  
 
w/c Monday 26th February  
Monday 26th February: Class 3 swimming  
Monday 26th February pm: Reception Class to Forest School at Holland Park (for missed session) 
Tuesday 27th February pm: Class 1 to Forest School at the LookOut Hyde Park 
Thursday 29th February 9:30am: KS2 (Classes 3-6) Eucharist Service – Class 3 leading - Parents and 
carers warmly invited  
Thursday 29th February am: Class 4 to All Souls Church for the Big Sing (Proms Praise for Schools) 
Thursday 29th February pm: Class 5 climate workshop in school  
Friday 1st March 9:15am: Rescheduled Reception Class Assembly  
Friday 1st March: Class 6 anti-racism & anti-drugs workshop part 2 
Friday 1st March: Class 1 trip to Holland Park Synagogue  
 
w/c Monday 4th March  
Assessment Week  
Monday 4th March: Class 3 swimming  
Monday 4th March pm: Class 6 Battle of Britain Classical Roadshow at Cadogan Hall  
Tuesday 5th March: Duckling eggs arrive in Reception & KS1 classes  
Tuesday 5th March pm: Class 1 to Forest School at the LookOut Hyde Park 
Tuesday 5th March: Class 3 trip to Westminster Synagogue  
Wednesday 6th March: World Book Day celebration at SMA  
Thursday 7th March 9:30am: KS2 (Classes 3-6) Eucharist Service – Class 3 leading - Parents and carers 
warmly invited 
Thursday 7th March pm: Class 5 climate workshop in school 
Thursday 7th March: FOSMAS parent and staff quiz night  
Friday 8th March 09:15am: Class 6 assembly - Parents and carers warmly invited 
Friday 8th March: Class 5 trip to Kensington Garden Allotment  
 
w/c Monday 11th March  
British Science Week  
Monday 11th March: Class 3 swimming  
Tuesday 12th March pm: Class 1 to Forest School at the LookOut Hyde Park 
Tuesday 12th March pm: Class 4 at Royal Albert Hall for Proms Praise for Schools performance  
Thursday 14th March 9:30am: KS2 (Classes 3-6) Eucharist Service – Class 3 leading - Parents and 
carers warmly invited 
Thursday 14th March pm: Class 5 climate workshop in school 
Friday 15th March 09:15am – Class 5 assembly - Parents and carers warmly invited 
Friday 15th March: Red Nose Day  
Friday 15th March: Science Workshops in class  
 
w/c Monday 18th March  
Neurodiversity Awareness Week  
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Parent Consultations (Tuesday 19th, Wednesday 20th and Thursday 21st)  
Monday 18th March: Class 3 swimming  
Monday 18th March: Class 6 trip to the Science Museum  
Tuesday 19th March pm: Class 1 to Forest School at the LookOut Hyde Park 
Tuesday 19th March pm: Class 6 climate workshop in school 
Thursday 21st March 9:30am: Whole School Passion Service – Class 6 leading - Parents and Carers 
warmly invited  
Friday 22nd March 09:15am – Class 3 assembly - Parents and carers warmly invited 
Friday 22nd March: Rescheduled Class 4 trip to London Wetlands Centre 
 
w/c Monday 25th March  
Monday 25th March: Class 3 swimming  
Monday 25th March: Class 6 Junior Citizenship Scheme at the Natural History Museum  
Wednesday 26th March: Active Day Camp specialist clubs and wraparound childcare club finish 
Thursday 28th March: Breakfast Club finishes  
Thursday 28th March: last day of term – 2pm finish  
 
 


